

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

A-26 16.6.2025
Sc Ct. no.2

WPA 16528 OF 2024

Sk. Reazul Islam & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asok Nath Ghosh

....For the Petitioners

Mr. K. J. Yusuf, AGP

Mr. Sourav Chowdhury.

....For the Respondent
Nos.1 to 3 and 6

Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee

Mr. Aharnish Ghosh.

....For the Respondent
Nos. 4 and 5

Mr. Asok Nath Ghosh, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. K. J. Yusuf, learned Additional Government Pleader with Mr. Sourav Chowdhury, learned State counsel appears for the respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6.

Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, learned counsel with Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 4 and 5 submits that, they shall take instruction and revert back this Court within two days.

This writ petition shall appear under the heading “***Motion (Service)***” on ***July 1, 2025***.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)